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Bolívar. Tabla de mortalidad

1985-1990

Edades

Hombres

0 0.05225 0.05048 100,000 5,048 96,612 0.94209 6,869,048 68.69

1 a 4 0.00507 0.02000 94,952 1,899 374,430 0.98645 6,772,436 71.32

5 a 9 0.00052 0.00261 93,053 243 464,660 0.99747 6,398,005 68.76

10 a 14 0.00049 0.00245 92,811 228 463,484 0.99598 5,933,345 63.93

15 a 19 0.00112 0.00558 92,583 517 461,623 0.99217 5,469,861 59.08

20 a 24 0.00203 0.01009 92,066 929 458,009 0.98897 5,008,239 54.40

25 a 29 0.00241 0.01197 91,137 1,091 452,959 0.98806 4,550,230 49.93

30 a 34 0.00239 0.01190 90,046 1,072 447,552 0.98730 4,097,272 45.50

35 a 39 0.00272 0.01351 88,974 1,202 441,868 0.98469 3,649,720 41.02

40 a 44 0.00346 0.01713 87,773 1,504 435,104 0.97980 3,207,852 36.55

45 a 49 0.00472 0.02332 86,269 2,012 426,314 0.97247 2,772,748 32.14

50 a 54 0.00647 0.03185 84,257 2,683 414,576 0.95820 2,346,434 27.85

55 a 59 0.01070 0.05209 81,573 4,249 397,245 0.93798 1,931,859 23.68

60 a 64 0.01504 0.07249 77,324 5,606 372,609 0.90794 1,534,614 19.85

65 a 69 0.02399 0.11316 71,719 8,116 338,305 0.85724 1,162,005 16.20

70 a 74 0.03863 0.17613 63,603 11,203 290,009 0.78800 823,700 12.95

75 a 79 0.05859 0.25553 52,401 13,390 228,528 0.57180 533,691 10.18

80 y + 0.12783 1.00000 39,010 39,010 305,163 305,163 7.82

F0 = 0.329 4K1 = 1.167

Mujeres

0 0.04096 0.03989 100,000 3,989 97,388 0.95270 7,362,495 73.62

1 a 4 0.00472 0.01865 96,011 1,791 378,963 0.98814 7,265,107 75.67

5 a 9 0.00034 0.00170 94,221 160 470,702 0.99845 6,886,144 73.09

10 a 14 0.00028 0.00140 94,060 132 469,972 0.99799 6,415,442 68.21

15 a 19 0.00053 0.00262 93,929 246 469,027 0.99687 5,945,470 63.30

20 a 24 0.00073 0.00363 93,682 340 467,561 0.99603 5,476,443 58.46

25 a 29 0.00087 0.00432 93,342 403 465,703 0.99456 5,008,882 53.66

30 a 34 0.00132 0.00656 92,939 609 463,171 0.99225 4,543,179 48.88

35 a 39 0.00180 0.00896 92,330 827 459,579 0.98906 4,080,008 44.19

40 a 44 0.00261 0.01295 91,502 1,185 454,550 0.98453 3,620,429 39.57

45 a 49 0.00364 0.01803 90,318 1,629 447,516 0.97819 3,165,879 35.05

50 a 54 0.00520 0.02566 88,689 2,275 437,756 0.96829 2,718,362 30.65

55 a 59 0.00773 0.03793 86,414 3,278 423,873 0.95289 2,280,606 26.39

60 a 64 0.01166 0.05664 83,136 4,709 403,906 0.93005 1,856,734 22.33

65 a 69 0.01755 0.08406 78,427 6,592 375,654 0.89483 1,452,827 18.52

70 a 74 0.02740 0.12822 71,835 9,211 336,146 0.83006 1,077,174 15.00

75 a 79 0.04888 0.21780 62,624 13,640 279,020 0.62347 741,028 11.83

80 y + 0.10602 1.00000 48,984 48,984 462,007  462,007 9.43

F0 = 0.345 4K1 = 1.162
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